

BEFORE THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

CROOKED RIVER RANCH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

JEFFERSON AND DESCHUTES COUNTIES, OREGON

RESOLUTION:

2021-03

In the matter of: receiving unanticipated grant revenue to the Capital Reserve Fund of Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District

WHEREAS, Oregon Budget Law, under ORS 294.326(2), provides that money from unforeseen grants gifts, bequests or devises that have been transferred to a municipal corporation in trust for a specific purpose may be lawfully expended after enactment of an appropriate resolution; and

WHEREAS, Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District has received a Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST) grant in the amount of \$35,000; and

WHEREAS, Oregon Budget Law, under ORS 294.326(2) allows Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District to spend the unforeseen money for a specific purpose.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District, Oregon that the following appropriations be made:

Capital Reserve Fund Revenue Account	Budget Appropriation	Increase	Adjusted Budget
Grant Funds	\$171,851	\$35,000	\$206,851
Appropriation Capital Outlay	\$ 15,000	\$35,000	\$ 50,000

INTRODUCED and ADOPTED Thursday, May 6, 2021

ATTEST:	RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
By:	By:
Brad Pahl, Board Director	Jeff Green, Board Director
By:	By:
Barbara Oakley, Board Director	John Meredith, Board Director
By: Mark W. Wilson, Board Director	-